
Location:
Funct. Class:
County:
Site Names:

Idaho Transportation Department

00204, Eleventh

U Principal Arterial - Other
11TH AVE (I-84 BUS)  150 Ft. S of 1st N St  Nampa

MAWET:
MAWDT:

Num Days:

 22,124

 24,370
 16,508

Canyon (14)
MADT:

Monthly Volume Calendar

 21

 10,925

 12,037
 8,143

 11,199

 12,333
 8,365

Asc DesRoadway

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

- 1 2 3 4 5 6

Road - 24,190 23,906 24,293 24,231 25,182 18,479

SW DIR - 12,211 12,035 12,276 12,169 12,728 9,289

NE DIR - 11,979 11,871 12,017 12,062 12,454 9,190

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

13,508 23,423 24,155 24,153 24,148 25,181 19,877

6,918 11,816 12,348 12,186 12,121 12,676 9,955

6,590 11,607 11,807 11,967 12,027 12,505 9,922

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

14,035 23,630 23,871 - - - -

7,115 11,955 12,103 - - - -

6,920 11,675 11,768 - - - -

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

- - - - - - 20,043

- - - - - - 10,173

- - - - - - 9,870

28 29 30 31 - - -

13,105 23,280 24,964 25,426 - - -

6,740 11,797 12,853 13,150 - - -

6,365 11,483 12,111 12,276 - - -

MADW 13,549 23,631 24,224 24,624 24,190 25,182 19,466

STDEV 466 400 509 698 59 1 859

DAYFAC 1.63 0.94 0.91 0.90 0.91 0.88 1.14

August 2011
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